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GENERAL SERVICE – NON-DEMAND TIME OF USE 
 

RATE GS-T 
(0-49 kW DEMAND) 

 
AVAILABILITY  
Available throughout the area served by Cooperative.  
 
APPLICABILITY 
Applicable to all business, commercial and farm services with a consistent demand of up to but 
not including 50 kW except for service to which another rate schedule is applicable. 
 
CHARACTER OF SERVICE 
Single-phase or three-phase, 60 cycles and approximately 120 volts or higher, at Cooperative’s 
option. 
 
LIMITATIONS 
Subject to all the rules and regulations of this tariff and general rules and regulations of the 
Cooperative. Standby or resale service not permitted. 

 
RATE 
  Customer Charge:  $40.00   Single-Phase 
      $53.50   Three-Phase 
 
  Energy Charge  $0.08417 per kWh On-Peak Purchased Power 
      $0.04363 per kWh Off-Peak Purchased Power 
      $0.01772 per kWh Distribution Delivery 
  Total Energy Charge:  $0.10189 per kWh On-Peak 

    $0.06135 per kWh Off-Peak 
 

  On-Peak Hours:  May - October 2:00 pm until 7:00 pm 
    November - April 5:00 am until 9:00 am 
 

MINIMUM CHARGE 
The minimum monthly charge shall be the Customer Charge plus appropriate state and local taxes. 

 
BILLING ADJUSTMENTS 
The above rate shall be increased or decreased subject to the provisions of the Cooperative’s 
Wholesale Power Adjustment Clause (Sheet No. 18.0), Tax Adjustments Clause (Sheet No. 19.0) 
and Distribution Cost Adjustment (Sheet No. 20.0). 
 
TERMS OF PAYMENT 
See “Terms of Payment” on Sheet No. 21.0. 
 


